

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Criminal Revision Petition No. 1411/2019

Devi Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. S.P. Joshi.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Anees Bhurat, P.P.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRENDRA KUMAR

Order

18/07/2024

As prayed for by learned counsel for the petitioner, by way of last chance, four weeks' time is allowed to the petitioner to argue this matter.

List the matter on 14.08.2024.

Interim order, if any, would continue.

(BIRENDRA KUMAR),J

9-sumer/-